Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Additional Estimates 2013-14, February 2014

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of National Assessments

Outcome/Program: 1
Topic: Corporate cars

Senator: Senator Ludwig

Question reference number: 187

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 April 2014

Number of pages: 1

Question:

1. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?

2. Where is the car/s located?

3. What is the car/s used for?

4. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

5. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

6. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

7. Where are the cars located?

8. What are the cars used for?

9. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

10. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

ONA Response:

1. Nil

2. N/A

3. N/A

4. N/A

5 N/A

6. Five

7. All vehicles are located in Canberra.

8. Three vehicles are used for business and personal purposes by Executive Officers. Two vehicles are used for business courier services only.

9. The three executive vehicles cost is $6,515.63, $6,144.90 and $7,445.50. The two courier vehicles
cost is $5,869.10 and $6,949.85. (All GST exclusive).

10. The executive vehicles travelled 4,820km, 4,905km and 9,626km. The courier vehicles travelled

1,546km and 1,624km.

